

Florida Department of Environmental Protection

Rick Scott Governor

Southwest District 13051 North Telecom Parkway Temple Terrace, Florida 33637-0926 Telephone: 813-470-5700 Carlos Lopez-Cantera Lt. Governor

Herschel T. Vinyard Jr. Secretary

Transmitted via email only to bosek.john@cleanharbors.com

John Bosek, Facility General Manager Clean Harbors Florida, LLC. 170 Bartow Municipal Airport Bartow, Florida 33830 May 1, 2014

Re: Clean Harbors Florida, LLC. Waste Processing Facility
Certification of Construction Completion - Solid Waste Mix Tub Area
Permit Nos. Hazardous Waste Permit No.: 64247-HO-012
Solid Waste Permit No.: 34757-006-SO/30
WACS No.: 101281, Polk County

Dear Mr. Bosek:

The Department has reviewed the following information prepared in support of the Certification of Construction Completion for the Solid Waste Mix Tub Area at the Clean Harbors Florida, LLC. Bartow Facility:

<u>Certification of Construction Completion of a Solid Waste Management Facility - DEP Form No. 62-701.900(2)</u>, received via e-mail on April 3, 2014, prepared by SCS Engineers.

Record Drawings dated April 7, 2014 (received April 8, 2014), prepared by SCS Engineers, titled:

- Drawing #64-BW-5600-200 "Mix Tub Layout & Details"
- Drawing #64-BW-5600-500 "Concrete Slab Mix Tub Area Layout & Details"

Based on the information listed above and an inspection of the constructed Solid Waste Mix Tub Area by Department personnel on April 23, 2014, the Department has determined that the Solid Waste Mix Tub Area was constructed substantially in accordance with the approved design and the construction requirements of Permit Nos. 64247-HO-012 and 34757-006-SO/30.

The Department therefore approves the certification of construction completion of the Solid Waste Mix Tub Area and approves operation of the mix tub area in accordance with **Permit Nos. 64247-HO-012 and 34757-006-SO/30.**

If there are points that you would like to discuss, please contact me at (813) 470-5754 or steve.morgan@dep.state.fl.us.

1 + V M

Steven G. Mozgan

Environmental Services Section

Southwest District

SM/sgm